## SUBWAY FINANCE AND INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

B 101, EASTERN COURT JUNCTION OF TEJPAL & PARLESHWAR ROAD, VILE PARLE MUMBAI- 400057 TEL: 022-26165960 (8 Lines) FAX: 022-26165969 EMAIL: <a href="mailto:subwayfinance.co@gmail.com">subwayfinance.co@gmail.com</a> CIN: L65990MH1983PLC029350 WEBSITE: <a href="www.subwayfinance.co.in">www.subwayfinance.co.in</a>

31st March 2023

To,
The Listing Department,
Bombay Stock Exchange, Mumbai,
Rotunda Building,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai 400 001.

**Script code: 511024** 

Dear Sir,

## **Sub.: INTIMATION FOR CLOSURE OF TRADING WINDOW**

Please find attached the intimation regarding the closure of Trading Window for the quarter ended 31st March 2023.

Trust this meets your requirements.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For SUBWAY FINANCE AND INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

ISHAN SHAH
MANAGING DIRECTOR
06966381

## SUBWAY FINANCE AND INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

B 101, EASTERN COURT JUNCTION OF TEJPAL & PARLESHWAR ROAD, VILE PARLE MUMBAI- 400057 TEL: 022-26165960 (8 Lines) FAX: 022-26165969 EMAIL: <a href="mailto:subwayfinance.co@gmail.com">subwayfinance.co@gmail.com</a> CIN: L65990MH1983PLC029350 WEBSITE: <a href="www.subwayfinance.co.in">www.subwayfinance.co.in</a>

31st March 2023

To,
The Listing Department
Bombay Stock Exchange, Mumbai,
Rotunda Building,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai 400 001.

**Script code: 511024** 

Dear Sir,

## SUB: INTIMATION FOR CLOSURE OF TRADING WINDOW

Pursuant to Sub Clause (2) of Clause 4 of Schedule B of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 read with circular no. LIST/COMP/01/2019-20 dated April 02, 2019, issued by Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, the "Trading Window" for dealing in securities of the company shall remain closed w.e.f 1st January 2023 till 48 hours after declaration of Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 31st March 2023, for the Designated Persons, their immediate relatives and other Insiders of the Company.

Request you to take it on your record and oblige.

For SUBWAY FINANCE AND INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

Handley Collinson

ISHAN SHAH MANAGING DIRECTOR 06966381